(Requestor's Name)	
(Address)	000263664350
(Address)	000203004350
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	
(Business Entity Name)	03/18/1401023013 **3
(Document Number)	0071071 01020 010 mmg.
Certified Copies Certificates of Status	
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	
	HE SEP
	P 18 AH 11: 32

TO: Amendment Section Division of Corporations

NAME OF CORPORATION: PUBLIC SAFETY CORPORATION DOCUMENT NUMBER: P13000034212

The enclosed Articles of Amendment and fee are submitted for filing.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Firm/ Company	
4090 METROPOLIS AVE., #205	
Address	
ORT MYERS, FL 33912	
City/ State and Zip Code	

COVER LETTER

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

BRIAN J. DOWNEY

Name of Contact Person

_{at (} 239	, 321-6690

Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number

Enclosed is a check for the following amount made payable to the Florida Department of State:

\$35 Filing Fee

Status

□\$43.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (Additional copy is enclosed) □\$52.50 Filing Fee Certificate of Status Certified Copy (Additional Copy is enclosed)

Mailing Address

Amendment Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314 Street Address

Amendment Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

<u>OF</u>

PUBLIC SAFETY CORPORATION

(Document Number P13000034212)

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 607.1006, Florida Statutes, this Florida Profit Corporation ad following amendment to its Articles of Incorporation:

ARTICLE III

CAPITAL STOCK

The corporation is authorized to issue 5,000,000 shares of One Cent (\$.01) par value common stock.

In addition, the corporation is also changing the President and Vice President of the corporation as fo

Type of Action	Title	Name	Address
Change	Р	George R. Wilson	103 Paul Mellon Court Waldorf, Md 20602
Change	v	Luther M Grainger	15713 Glenisle Way Fort Myers, FL 33912

The effective date of this amendment shall be the date this document is filed with the Florida Seci State.

The amendment was adopted by the shareholders and the number of votes cast for the amendmer shareholders was sufficient for approval.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed these Articles of Amendment on this 28t August, 2014.

George Wilson, Director